
2003 Section 6A Girls 
Morris   Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Staples-Motley           32    3    4    5    8   12   13   14   15:39.0      28.1 
  2   Perham                   81    2   15   16   19   29   35   44   16:05.0    1:30.7 
  3   New London-Spicer        85    6   17   18   20   24   27   32   16:09.4      54.2 
  4   LacQuiParleVal-DawByd   109    1    7   21   38   42   46   48   16:35.7    3:17.5 
  5   Pelican Rapids          118    9   10   23   37   39   40   50   16:42.0    2:07.4 
  6   Sauk Centre             128   11   22   30   31   34   41   54   16:39.0    1:31.3 
  7   Montevideo              187   28   33   36   43   47   52        17:42.0    1:59.6 
  8   Breckenridge/C-T        196   25   26   45   49   51   53        18:02.5    3:04.7 
INCOMPLETE: Minnewaska, Morris, Hillcrest Lutheran, LongPrairie-GreyEagle, M A C C R A Y, Wadena-Deer Creek 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
    3  Hannah Landecker, 10        15:28.4   
    4  Naomi Landecker, 7          15:29.5   
    5  Steph Jares, 12             15:37.8   
    8  Amanda Reichel, 12          15:42.6   
   12  Brittany Brenny, 11         15:56.5   
   13  Liza Miles, 11              15:57.3   
   14  Courtney Robinson, 10       15:57.9   
Time = 1:18:14.8     Places = 32 
 
2. Perham 
    2  Gabriele Andersen, 12       15:17.7   
   15  Jessica Weichert, 12        16:04.2   
   16  Nickey Haverland, 12        16:04.6   
   19  Alli Januszewski, 8         16:09.9   
   29  Carman Guck, 9              16:48.4   
   35  Cari Jasken, 8              17:26.2   
   44  Danielle Refslund, 9        18:28.6   
Time = 1:20:24.8     Places = 81 
 
3. New London-Spicer 
    6  Kayla Karnes, 11            15:38.3   
   17  Cassidy Vogt, 10            16:07.0   
   18  Tricia Soupir, 10           16:09.0   
   20  Kirby Erickson, 12          16:20.1   
   24  Sarah Vauk, 9               16:32.5   
   27  Ellary Asche, 8             16:38.6   
   32  Tia Nowacki, 12             16:55.6   
Time = 1:20:46.9     Places = 85 
 
4. LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
    1  Nikki Swenson, 9            14:54.9   
    7  Kelly Swenson, 7            15:41.9   
   21  Shawna Robinson, 9          16:26.0   
   38  Courtney Huot, 8            17:42.9   
   42  Jenna Prestholdt, 11        18:12.4   
   46  Katie Citrowske, 10         18:36.2   
   48  Victoria Piotter, 9         18:51.9   
Time = 1:22:58.1     Places = 109 

5. Pelican Rapids 
    9  Kristin Westby, 8           15:43.3   
   10  Stephanie Sorenson, 10      15:43.7   
   23  Ashley Sumpter, 10          16:29.6   
   37  Kelsey Lass, 9              17:42.5   
   39  Rachael Magnusson, 9        17:50.7   
   40  Angie Magnusson, 11         17:57.7   
   50  Sally Perrin, 11            19:08.0   
Time = 1:23:29.8     Places = 118 
 
6. Sauk Centre 
   11  Nikki Umhoeffer, 12         15:47.0   
   22  Caitlin Deters, 12          16:29.1   
   30  Melissa Gettel, 11          16:48.8   
   31  Jeanna Felling, 10          16:51.6   
   34  Brianna Meyer, 8            17:18.3   
   41  Crystal Middendorf, 10      18:09.0   
   54  Krista Fischer, 11          20:30.5   
Time = 1:23:14.8     Places = 128 
 
7. Montevideo 
   28  Laurel Beukhof, 9           16:41.8   
   33  Hannah Wenaas, 8            17:16.0   
   36  Tracy Ostlie, 9             17:33.8   
   43  Wendy Macziewski, 10        18:16.9   
   47  Emily Waylander, 9          18:41.4   
   52  Barbi Reuss, 10             19:56.2   
Time = 1:28:29.9     Places = 187 
 
8. Breckenridge/C-T 
   25  Stephanie Erlandson, 7      16:33.2   
   26  Marecca Vertin, 10          16:33.7   
   45  Sarah Jensen, 12            18:32.8   
   49  Whitney Schill, 10          18:54.6   
   51  Lindsey Walter, 10          19:37.9   
   53  Ashley Snyder, 10           20:20.0   
Time = 1:30:12.2     Places = 196 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Nikki Swenson, 9            14:54.9    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
    2     2  Gabriele Andersen, 12       15:17.7    Perham 
    3     3  Hannah Landecker, 10        15:28.4    Staples-Motley 
    4     4  Naomi Landecker, 7          15:29.5    Staples-Motley 
    5     5  Steph Jares, 12             15:37.8    Staples-Motley 
    6     6  Kayla Karnes, 11            15:38.3    New London-Spicer 
    7     7  Kelly Swenson, 7            15:41.9    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
    8     8  Amanda Reichel, 12          15:42.6    Staples-Motley 
    9     9  Kristin Westby, 8           15:43.3    Pelican Rapids 
   10    10  Stephanie Sorenson, 10      15:43.7    Pelican Rapids 
   11    11  Nikki Umhoeffer, 12         15:47.0    Sauk Centre 
   12    12  Brittany Brenny, 11         15:56.5    Staples-Motley 
   13    13  Liza Miles, 11              15:57.3    Staples-Motley 
   14    14  Courtney Robinson, 10       15:57.9    Staples-Motley 
   15    15  Jessica Weichert, 12        16:04.2    Perham 
   16    16  Nickey Haverland, 12        16:04.6    Perham 
   17    17  Cassidy Vogt, 10            16:07.0    New London-Spicer 
   18        Kari Larson, 12             16:08.4    Minnewaska 
   19    18  Tricia Soupir, 10           16:09.0    New London-Spicer 
   20    19  Alli Januszewski, 8         16:09.9    Perham 
   21    20  Kirby Erickson, 12          16:20.1    New London-Spicer 
   22    21  Shawna Robinson, 9          16:26.0    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   23    22  Caitlin Deters, 12          16:29.1    Sauk Centre 
   24    23  Ashley Sumpter, 10          16:29.6    Pelican Rapids 



   25        Amber Heck, 11              16:31.4    Morris 
   26    24  Sarah Vauk, 9               16:32.5    New London-Spicer 
   27    25  Stephanie Erlandson, 7      16:33.2    Breckenridge/C-T 
   28    26  Marecca Vertin, 10          16:33.7    Breckenridge/C-T 
   29    27  Ellary Asche, 8             16:38.6    New London-Spicer 
   30    28  Laurel Beukhof, 9           16:41.8    Montevideo 
   31        Kateryna Zhdanovych, 11     16:44.6    Hillcrest Lutheran 
   32    29  Carman Guck, 9              16:48.4    Perham 
   33    30  Melissa Gettel, 11          16:48.8    Sauk Centre 
   34    31  Jeanna Felling, 10          16:51.6    Sauk Centre 
   35    32  Tia Nowacki, 12             16:55.6    New London-Spicer 
   36    33  Hannah Wenaas, 8            17:16.0    Montevideo 
   37    34  Brianna Meyer, 8            17:18.3    Sauk Centre 
   38    35  Cari Jasken, 8              17:26.2    Perham 
   39    36  Tracy Ostlie, 9             17:33.8    Montevideo 
   40    37  Kelsey Lass, 9              17:42.5    Pelican Rapids 
   41    38  Courtney Huot, 8            17:42.9    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   42    39  Rachael Magnusson, 9        17:50.7    Pelican Rapids 
   43    40  Angie Magnusson, 11         17:57.7    Pelican Rapids 
   44    41  Crystal Middendorf, 10      18:09.0    Sauk Centre 
   45    42  Jenna Prestholdt, 11        18:12.4    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   46    43  Wendy Macziewski, 10        18:16.9    Montevideo 
   47    44  Danielle Refslund, 9        18:28.6    Perham 
   48    45  Sarah Jensen, 12            18:32.8    Breckenridge/C-T 
   49    46  Katie Citrowske, 10         18:36.2    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   50    47  Emily Waylander, 9          18:41.4    Montevideo 
   51    48  Victoria Piotter, 9         18:51.9    LacQuiParleVal-DawByd 
   52    49  Whitney Schill, 10          18:54.6    Breckenridge/C-T 
   53    50  Sally Perrin, 11            19:08.0    Pelican Rapids 
   54    51  Lindsey Walter, 10          19:37.9    Breckenridge/C-T 
   55    52  Barbi Reuss, 10             19:56.2    Montevideo 
   56    53  Ashley Snyder, 10           20:20.0    Breckenridge/C-T 
   57    54  Krista Fischer, 11          20:30.5    Sauk Centre 
 


